To: Executive Appropriations Committee (EAC)

From: Department of Workforce Services, Housing and Community Development Division (HCD) and the
State Homeless Coordinating Committee (SHCC)

Re: Proposed Awards from Homeless to Housing Account (HHA)

Awards for Consideration

On May 8, 2019, the SHCC met and approved funding from the HHA to the following organizations. The

SHCC collects a single application for five potential funding sources and allocates the funds according to

the eligibility criteria under each funding source. These awards represent only the awards from the

Homeless to Housing Account. By statute, the SHCC must submit these recommended awards to EAC to

allow for input prior to finalizing awards. The SHCC and HCD present the awards and actions at the

following levels:

Statewide HHA General Fund Awards

Organization County Proposed Award

Bear River AOG Cache, Rich, Box Elder $14,001
Canyon Creek Womens Crisis Center Iron $54,496
Catholic Community Services Salt Lake $126,125
Center for Women and Children in Crisis Utah $216,955
Christian Center of Park City Summit $50,000
Friends of the Coalition Utah $30,000
Golden Spike Outreach Utah $23,920
Housing Assistance Management Enterprise | Salt Lake $309,410
Housing Authority of Salt Lake City Salt Lake $249,263
Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake | Salt Lake $638,224
New Horizons Crisis Center Sevier $11,000
Problems Anonymous Action Group Weber $124,800
Shelter the Homeless Salt Lake $6,289,293
Southeastern ALG Carbon, Emery, San Juan, Grand $14,013
St. Anne’s (Lantern House) Weber $379,409
The Road Home Salt Lake $749,988
Uintah County Uintah $50,000
Valley Mental Health Salt Lake $25,364
Volunteers of America Salt Lake $840,743
Wasatch Homeless Health Care Salt Lake $585,544
Wasatch Mental Health Utah $45,000
Weber Housing Authority Weber $96,557
Total Proposed Awards $10,924,105




Statewide HHA TANF Awards

Organization County Proposed Award

Community Action Services and Food Bank Utah $47,500
Family Promise Salt Lake $28,964
Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake | Salt Lake $91,311
Shelter the Homeless Salt Lake $2,098,323
St. Anne’s Center (Lantern House) Weber $43,218
Uintah Basin AOG Uintah, Duchesne, Daggett $6,000
Volunteers of America Salt Lake $224,623
Youth Futures Weber, Washington $60,000
Total Proposed Awards $2,599,939




